LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

DRUGS, POISONS AND CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES MISCELLANEOUS AMENDMENT BILL 2017

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Clark)

- 1. Clause 1, page 2, line 11, after "quantities" insert "or automatic forfeiture quantities".
- 2. Clause 11, line 16, omit "750" and insert "500".
- 3. Clause 11, line 19, omit "750" and insert "500".
- 4. Clause 11, line 21, omit "3/5" and insert "9/10".
- 5. Clause 11, line 22, omit "10/5 or 2" and insert "23/10 or 2.3".
- 6. Clause 20, line 27, omit "500.0g 750.0g" and insert "375.0g 500.0g".
- 7. Clause 20, line 27, omit "30" and insert "15".